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08.12.2012, Tartu Ülikooli Spordihoone 

 
TV 60m 
A-finaal 
1 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 Koeru KK 7,99 
2 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Ülenurme G 8,17 
3 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 IND Tallinna ÜG 8,25 
4 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 IND Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,42 
5 Marit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 8,50 
6 Kaili NURK 08.05.2000 IND Leisi KK 8,55 
6 Karolina ORAV  IND Tartu Kunstig. 8,55 
8 Kristiina VELLESTE 04.10.1999 IND Tln. Kristiine G 8,57 
 
B-finaal 
9 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 Pärnu ÜG 8,63 
10 Laura MOON 12.05.1999 IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK 8,64 
11 Anet MARIPUU 27.05.2000 IND Kohila G 8,70 
12 Laura ONG 08.04.2000 Rakvere RG 8,73 
13 Lishanna ILVES 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 8,78 
14 Merit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 IND Viljandi Paalalinna K 8,81 
15 Adele LASS 09.03.2000 Haapsalu G 8,84 
16 Simone KALLAS 20.02.2000 IND Pelgulinna G 8,84 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 Koeru KK 8,09q 4. j. 
2 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Ülenurme G 8,25q 8. j. 
3 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 IND Tallinna ÜG 8,32q 2. j. 
4 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 IND Võru Kreutzwaldi G 8,42q 1. j. 
5 Marit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 8,47q 2. j. 
6 Karolina ORAV  IND Tartu Kunstig. 8,54q 3. j. 
6 Kaili NURK 08.05.2000 IND Leisi KK 8,54q 4. j. 
8 Kristiina VELLESTE 04.10.1999 IND Tln. Kristiine G 8,58q 3. j. 
9 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 Pärnu ÜG 8,61q 9. j. 
10 Laura MOON 12.05.1999 IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK 8,67q 3. j. 
11 Anet MARIPUU 27.05.2000 IND Kohila G 8,74q 3. j. 
12 Simone KALLAS 20.02.2000 IND Pelgulinna G 8,78q 3. j. 
12 Lishanna ILVES 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 8,78q 4. j. 
14 Laura ONG 08.04.2000 Rakvere RG 8,79q 9. j. 
15 Merit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 8,81q 3. j. 
16 Adele LASS 09.03.2000 Haapsalu G 8,83q 9. j. 
17 Birgit PILK 05.03.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 8,84 8. j. 
18 Kaisa-Helena SCHÜTZ 07.09.1999 Tõrva G 8,84 8. j. 
19 Kaisa KUUSIK 10.03.1999 Rakvere RG 8,85 9. j. 
20 Emilia PALGI 02.02.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K 8,89 9. j. 
21 Helene-Elisabeth VATSEL 28.02.1999 IND Nõmme G 8,94 4. j. 
22 Erika KOBILJANSKAJA 11.04.1999 IND Tln. Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 8,97 4. j. 
23 Kätlin KRUUS 22.12.1999 Jüri G 8,98 7. j. 
23 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Orissaare G 8,98 5. j. 
25 Jade ŠADEIKO 25.08.2000 Türi PK 9,01 3. j. 
26 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 Valga PK 9,02 7. j. 
27 Annabel MATKUR 23.01.1999 Kuusalu KK 9,03 5. j. 
28 Kirsika KIUSALAAS 18.02.2000 Tõrva G 9,05 9. j. 
29 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu KK 9,06 5. j. 
30 Berit KIVISAAR 11.02.1999 IND Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 9,07 4. j. 
31 Marii Anett LILLEMÄGI 22.09.1999 Jõgeva G 9,11 7. j. 
32 Eliisabeth VALDMANN 09.01.1999 Saue G 9,13 8. j. 
33 Fee-Marlen MÄGI 26.07.2000 Elva G 9,16 1. j. 
33 Kristi MAISTE 07.07.1999 Pärnu ÜG 9,16 5. j. 
35 Kaidi-Betty KÄÄRIK 26.02.1999 Saue G 9,22 1. j. 
36 Simona Lisbet SEPPI 05.07.1999 Haapsalu G 9,23 6. j. 
37 Karolin EKS 05.01.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 9,24 5. j. 
38 Grete PODNIEKS 06.08.1999 Valga PK 9,27 7. j. 



39 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 Kose G 9,29 8. j. 
40 Lauren SIRP 19.11.1999 Orissaare G 9,35 5. j. 
41 Ariel HIIR 01.08.2000 Rannu KK 9,38 4. j. 
41 Marie Liis RANDLANE 17.05.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 9,38 6. j. 
43 Mari-Ann VEERMÄE 05.12.1999 Viimsi KK 9,41 1. j. 
44 Elina LUIK 01.07.2000 Rannu KK 9,42 5. j. 
45 Getrin VALGE 20.03.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 9,42 5. j. 
46 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 9,46 6. j. 
47 Dely KROLL 09.08.1999 Väike-Maarja G 9,56 6. j. 
48 Anastasia VANDYSH 13.04.2000 Loksa G 9,57 6. j. 
49 Leana KULL  Antsla G 9,58 2. j. 
50 Marieta RUUSA  Antsla G 9,58 2. j. 
51 Maarika SIILSALU 29.03.2000 Kose G 9,60 8. j. 
52 Kirsika NESSLER 12.01.2000 Ülenurme G 9,61 8. j. 
52 Lisbeth LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva G 9,61 2. j. 
54 Keiu KINNA 24.05.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 9,64 2. j. 
55 Kaisa ALLIKOJA 13.06.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 9,71 9. j. 
56 Marleen VALDAS 15.12.1999 Järvakandi G 9,81 4. j. 
57 Kadi-Triin VARIK 05.03.2000 Järvakandi G 9,82 2. j. 
58 Kertu Liisa MOOSTE  Viimsi KK 9,88 1. j. 
59 Sirli PLAKSO 23.10.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 9,94 1. j. 
60 Rety ARTLA  A. Kitzbergi nim. G 9,96 1. j. 
61 Kristi TAMMEMÄE 28.02.1999 Loksa G 10,00 6. j. 
62 Annabel LEITEN 13.01.1999 Väike-Maarja G 10,01 6. j. 
63 Liisa TORSUS 01.08.2000 Jüri G 10,02 1. j. 
64 Sandra METSVAHT 12.03.2000 Ääsmäe PK 10,37 2. j. 
 Kadri EHAMÄE 30.03.1999 Türi PK DNS 3. j. 
 Johanna MURD 27.09.1999 Jõgeva G DNS 7. j. 
 Anette KITS 20.10.1999 Tartu Veeriku K DNS 7. j. 
 Gea Victoria NOOL 03.10.2000 Tartu Veeriku K DNS 7. j. 
 
TV teivashüpe 
1 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Ülenurme G 3.71 
2.91 3.01 3.11 3.21 3.31 3.45 3.51 3.61 3.71 3.80 
O - O - O O O O XO X 
2 Emilia PALGI 02.02.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K 3.01 
2.51 2.61 2.71 2.81 2.91 3.01 3.11 
O - O O O XO XXX 
3 Merit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K 2.71 
2.01 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71 2.81 
O O XO O XO O O XXX 
4 Eliise-Triin RAUN 07.05.2000 IND Tallinna Saksa G 2.71 
2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71 2.81 
O XXO O O XO O XXX 
5 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 IND Kõpu PK 2.71 
2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71 2.81 
XO O O O O XO XXX 
6 Ingrid TAMVERE 14.03.2000 Ülenurme G 2.61 
2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71 
O O O O XXO XXX 
7 Tuuli VOOGLAID 02.10.2000 IND Tallinna Saksa G 2.61 
2.01 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71 
O XO XO O O XXO XXX 
8 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 IND Tln. Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 2.41 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 
O O O XO XO XO XXX 
9 Michell LUIK 21.03.1999 Tõrva G 2.41 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 
O O O O XXO XXO XXX 
10 Simona Lisbet SEPPI 05.07.1999 Haapsalu G 2.31 
2.01 2.21 2.31 2.41 
XO O O XXX 



11 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 2.31 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.21 2.31 2.41 
O O O O XXO XXX 
12 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 Valga PK 2.21 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.21 2.31 
O O O O XXX 
13 Eliis TÄHHE 12.04.2000 IND Haapsalu G 2.21 
2.01 2.21 2.31 
O XO XXX 
13 Reneli SAUMETS 01.01.2000 Haapsalu G 2.21 
1.81 2.01 2.21 2.31 
O O XO XXX 
15 Anastasia VANDYSH 13.04.2000 Loksa G 2.01 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.21 
O O O XXX 
15 Kadri MUUGA 18.11.2000 Kadrioru Saksa G 2.01 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.21 
O O O XXX 
17 Adele LASS 09.03.2000 Haapsalu G 2.01 
1.81 2.01 2.21 
O XO XXX 
17 Kristi TAMMEMÄE 28.02.1999 Loksa G 2.01 
1.61 1.81 2.01 2.21 
O O XO XXX 
19 Kaisa-Helena SCHÜTZ 07.09.1999 Tõrva G 1.81 
1.61 1.81 2.01 
O O XXX 
20 Marin LÕO 17.04.1999 Tartu Veeriku K 1.81 
1.61 1.81 2.01 
XXO XXO XXX 
21 Marleen VALDAS 15.12.1999 Järvakandi G 1.61 
1.61 1.81 
O XXX 
 
PV 60m 
A-finaal 
1 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 IND Jakob Westholmi G 7,75 
2 Markus SALUMETS 01.01.1999 Antsla G 7,85 
3 Erki MITMAN  IND Noarootsi K 8,13 
4 Aleksander Karl SIMOVART 02.12.1999 IND Vanalinna HK 8,20 
5 Karl-Kevin KALMUS 06.06.2000 Tõrva G 8,23 
6 Kristo SEPP 10.03.1999 IND Audru KK 8,23 
7 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 IND Pirita MG 8,24 
8 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum 8,25 
 
B-finaal 
9 Rauno SAMMEL 07.12.1999 Elva G 8,25 
10 Henri MATIKAINEN 02.02.1999 Väike-Maarja G 8,26 
11 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 Saue G 8,27 
12 Mehis NEEM 16.11.1999 Koeru KK 8,31 
13 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 IND Audru KK 8,37 
14 Enn Robert KINNAS 08.02.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 8,38 
15 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 Rakvere RG 8,38 
16 Andri LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva G 8,50 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 IND Jakob Westholmi G 7,84q 2. j. 
2 Markus SALUMETS 01.01.1999 Antsla G 8,03q 6. j. 
3 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 IND Pirita MG 8,16q 2. j. 
4 Erki MITMAN  IND Noarootsi K 8,17q 1. j. 
5 Karl-Kevin KALMUS 06.06.2000 Tõrva G 8,25q 8. j. 
6 Kristo SEPP 10.03.1999 IND Audru KK 8,27q 4. j. 
7 Rauno SAMMEL 07.12.1999 Elva G 8,31q 1. j. 



8 Henri MATIKAINEN 02.02.1999 Väike-Maarja G 8,32q 5. j. 
8 Aleksander Karl SIMOVART 02.12.1999 IND Vanalinna HK 8,32q 3. j. 
8 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 Saue G 8,32q 7. j. 
11 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 IND Audru KK 8,37q 5. j. 
11 Christopher TOOMBERG 10.08.1999 IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum 8,37q 3. j. 
11 Mehis NEEM 16.11.1999 Koeru KK 8,37q 5. j. 
14 Andri LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva G 8,40q 1. j. 
15 Enn Robert KINNAS 08.02.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 8,43q 8. j. 
15 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 Rakvere RG 8,43q 7. j. 
17 Hans Kristjan LAUR 30.07.2000 IND Tallinna Saksa G 8,52 3. j. 
18 Kristofer VEISMANN 12.03.1999 Rakvere RG 8,53 8. j. 
19 Janar Keit JAAKSON 07.09.1999 Valga PK 8,59 6. j. 
20 Rauno NOOSKA 23.01.1999 Loksa G 8,61 2. j. 
21 Renalt MÄESAAR 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 8,65 6. j. 
22 Karol HANGA 16.08.2000 Kose G 8,66 8. j. 
23 Jakob UNIVER 24.09.1999 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 8,67 8. j. 
24 Martin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Pärnu ÜG 8,70 5. j. 
25 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 Jõgeva G 8,72 7. j. 
26 Tanel TRUUS 26.10.1999 Kuusalu KK 8,81 5. j. 
27 Hans Andero KIVI 20.03.2000 Ülenurme G 8,83 8. j. 
27 Kevin MESJATSEV 16.03.1999 Türi PK 8,83 3. j. 
29 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu G 8,88 6. j. 
29 Kaspar KASEMAA 16.02.2000 Jüri G 8,88 2. j. 
31 Randel KAASIK 02.03.2000 Jüri G 8,89 6. j. 
32 Siim Edvard SINIMERI 07.03.1999 Ääsmäe PK 8,92 4. j. 
32 Ander TALU 17.07.1999 Väike-Maarja G 8,92 6. j. 
32 Miko SEIN 29.03.2000 Tõrva G 8,92 7. j. 
35 Mattias MESILANE 13.07.1999 Kuusalu KK 8,98 4. j. 
36 Lepo KISAND 12.10.1999 Rannu KK 9,01 5. j. 
37 Frederic ROOSIMÄGI 16.04.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K 9,05 3. j. 
37 Martin LAIV 20.02.2000 Türi PK 9,05 2. j. 
39 Alvar KÄNGSEP 25.03.1999 Tartu Veeriku K 9,11 8. j. 
39 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 Valga PK 9,11 1. j. 
41 Kenert ANNISTE 10.03.2000 Kose G 9,13 7. j. 
42 Sten-Olle REI 22.06.2000 Orissaare G 9,25 6. j. 
43 Sören VEIOLAINEN 05.05.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 9,31 5. j. 
44 Kaur ALLAJE  Ülenurme G 9,40 7. j. 
45 Brait SUSI 10.10.2000 Tartu Veeriku K 9,45 7. j. 
45 Paul-Theodor OJA 04.08.2000 Ääsmäe PK 9,45 1. j. 
47 Magnus ARULEPP 27.03.1999 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 9,56 2. j. 
48 Riko RAHESTE 19.12.1999 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 9,66 1. j. 
49 Raido VESTMANN 15.09.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 9,74 3. j. 
50 Jan ANDRESSON  Kadrioru Saksa G 9,80 7. j. 
51 Otto Norman ASSAFREI 09.09.2000 Rannu KK 9,86 4. j. 
51 Matthias LILL  Viimsi KK 9,86 1. j. 
53 Markus SEPP 25.06.2000 Järvakandi G 10,19 1. j. 
 Siim SAAR 08.02.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K DNS 2. j. 
 Pelle JÜRGENS 06.03.2000 Loksa G DNS 3. j. 
 Valdi JALAST 12.03.1999 Koeru KK DNS 4. j. 
 Karl RANDER 07.11.2000 Orissaare G DNS 4. j. 
 Genri PÄHNAPUU 08.04.1999 IND Tarvastu G DNS 3. j. 
 
PV kaugushüpe 
1 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 IND Jakob Westholmi G 5.43 
5.35 4.94 X 5.43 5.39 X 
2 Märten LIISKE 28.03.1999 IND Räpina ÜG 5.42 
4.62 5.13 4.70 5.42 5.12 5.39 
3 Karl Erik LAANET 17.03.1999 IND Tallinna Tehnikagümnaasium 5.24 
5.18 5.02 5.08 5.20 5.24 X 
4 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 Saue G 5.24 
5.09 X 5.03 5.24 X X 
5 Kristo SEPP 10.03.1999 IND Audru KK 5.19 
 4.10 5.17 4.83 X 4.80 5.19 



6 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 IND Audru KK 5.12 
 5.05 4.87 4.71 4.74 4.87 5.12 
7 Andri LUIK 31.05.1999 Elva G 5.04 
 4.75 4.68 5.01 4.88 X 5.04 
8 Ander TALU 17.07.1999 Väike-Maarja G 4.97 
 4.68 4.58 4.89 4.80 4.97 4.88 
9 Renalt MÄESAAR 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 4.89 
 4.62 4.67 4.89 
10 Kristofer VEISMANN 12.03.1999 Rakvere RG 4.85 
 4.79 4.85 4.35 
11 Rauno SAMMEL 07.12.1999 Elva G 4.78 
 4.53 4.78 4.58 
12 Markus SALUMETS 01.01.1999 Antsla G 4.76 
 4.76 X X 
13 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 Jõgeva G 4.73 
 4.73 4.57 X 
14 Henri MATIKAINEN 02.02.1999 Väike-Maarja G 4.71 
 4.22 4.71 4.63 
15 Martin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Pärnu ÜG 4.69 
 4.69 4.57 3.85 
16 Jakob UNIVER 24.09.1999 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 4.67 
4.44 4.67 4.63 
17 Mehis NEEM 16.11.1999 Koeru KK 4.66 
4.62 X 4.66 
18 Enn Robert KINNAS 08.02.2000 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 4.64 
4.44 4.64 4.60 
19 Rauno NOOSKA 23.01.1999 Loksa G 4.63 
4.63 4.57 4.57 
20 Karl-Kevin KALMUS 06.06.2000 Tõrva G 4.59 
4.39 3.88 4.59 
21 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 Rakvere RG 4.56 
4.56 4.48 4.37 
22 Janar Keit JAAKSON 07.09.1999 Valga PK 4.39 
4.23 4.32 4.39 
23 Frederic ROOSIMÄGI 16.04.2000 Viljandi Paalalinna K 4.33 
4.15 4.33 3.95 
24 Tanel TRUUS 26.10.1999 Kuusalu KK 4.32 
X 3.46 4.32 
25 Siim Edvard SINIMERI 07.03.1999 Ääsmäe PK 4.31 
4.31 4.24 4.30 
26 Sören VEIOLAINEN 05.05.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 4.28 
4.28 X 4.01 
27 Karol HANGA 16.08.2000 Kose G 4.28 
4.28 3.83 3.95 
28 Randel KAASIK 02.03.2000 Jüri G 4.26 
X 4.05 4.26 
29 Hans Andero KIVI 20.03.2000 Ülenurme G 4.23 
4.07 4.16 4.23 
30 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu G 4.20 
4.20 4.18 4.14 
31 Mattias MESILANE 13.07.1999 Kuusalu KK 4.11 
3.69 4.02 4.11 
32 Kevin MESJATSEV 16.03.1999 Türi PK 4.11 
4.11 X X 
33 Miko SEIN 29.03.2000 Tõrva G 4.03 
X 4.03 3.98 
34 Otto Norman ASSAFREI 09.09.2000 Rannu KK 3.99 
3.69 3.99 3.73 
35 Kaur ALLAJE  Ülenurme G 3.92 
3.92 3.52 3.91 
36 Joonas JÄÄGER 15.09.1999 Tartu Veeriku K 3.91 
3.91 3.83 3.52 



37 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 Valga PK 3.90 
3.90 3.82 X 
38 Kenert ANNISTE 10.03.2000 Kose G 3.90 
X 3.90 3.81 
39 Paul-Theodor OJA 04.08.2000 Ääsmäe PK 3.89 
3.62 3.74 3.89 
40 Magnus ARULEPP 27.03.1999 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 3.81 
3.59 3.48 3.81 
41 Kaspar KASEMAA 16.02.2000 Jüri G 3.80 
3.75 3.80 3.65 
42 Markus SEPP 25.06.2000 Järvakandi G 3.76 
X 3.57 3.76 
43 Laiv MARTIN  Türi PK 3.72 
X X 3.72 
44 Raido VESTMANN 15.09.2000 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 3.70 
3.70 3.66 X 
45 Lill MATTHIAS  Viimsi KK 3.69 
3.38 3.69 3.35 
46 Riko RAHESTE 19.12.1999 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 3.63 
3.60 3.63 3.56 
47 Sten-Olle REI 22.06.2000 Orissaare G 3.57 
3.57 X X 
48 Maidu KLOPETS 20.11.1999 Rannu KK 3.43 
3.43 3.36 X 
49 Jan ANDRESSON  Kadrioru Saksa G 3.32 
3.01 2.97 3.32 
50 Kevin KADASTIK  Tartu Veeriku K 3.14 
2.66 3.14 2.80 
 Pelle JÜRGENS 06.03.2000 Loksa G NM 
- - - 
 Karl RANDER 07.11.2000 Orissaare G NM 
- - - 
 Genri PÄHNAPUU 08.04.1999 IND Tarvastu G NM 
- - - 
 Siim SAAR 08.02.1999 Viljandi Paalalinna K DNS 
 Valdi JALAST 12.03.1999 Koeru KK DNS 
 
TN 60m 
A-finaal 
1 Jennifer PAVLOV 05.02.2001 IND Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 8,55 
2 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue G 8,72 
3 Brigitta TAMSAR 01.02.2001 IND Tallinna RK 8,79 
4 Marilis REMMEL  Saaremaa ÜG 8,86 
5 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 IND Tartu Kivilinna G 8,87 
6 Ethel SILLA 10.06.2001 IND Pärnu Raeküla K 8,88 
7 Lilian TURBAN 25.09.2001 IND Pirita MG 8,97 
8 Carmen Electra PIRN 08.04.2001 Saaremaa ÜG 9,04 
 
B-finaal 
9 Hanna Greta KUUS  IND Tartu Mart Reiniku K 9,11 
10 Triine Marie LAND 12.11.2002 IND Tallinna RK 9,19 
11 Inessa HALLISTE 26.05.2001 IND Tallinna 32. KK 9,23 
12 Eliise ANIJALG 03.10.2001 IND Lähte G 9,24 
13 Emma-Karolina HUTTUNEN 21.10.2001 Valga PK 9,26 
14 Gethly KOPPEL 26.02.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 9,38 
15 Iris SEPP 25.01.2002 Viljandi Kesklinna K 9,44 
16 Ingrid VAGUR 05.05.2001 Kuusalu KK 9,55 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Jennifer PAVLOV 05.02.2001 IND Tallinna Inglise Kolledž 8,67q 2. j. 
2 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue G 8,79q 3. j. 
3 Brigitta TAMSAR 01.02.2001 IND Tallinna RK 8,82q 8. j. 
4 Ethel SILLA 10.06.2001 IND Pärnu Raeküla K 8,84q 9. j. 



5 Lilian TURBAN 25.09.2001 IND Pirita MG 8,85q 7. j. 
6 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 IND Tartu Kivilinna G 8,92q 7. j. 
7 Marilis REMMEL  Saaremaa ÜG 8,97q 5. j. 
8 Carmen Electra PIRN 08.04.2001 Saaremaa ÜG 9,16q 6. j. 
9 Triine Marie LAND 12.11.2002 IND Tallinna RK 9,18q 4. j. 
10 Hanna Greta KUUS  IND Tartu Mart Reiniku K 9,22q 4. j. 
11 Emma-Karolina HUTTUNEN 21.10.2001 Valga PK 9,27q 4. j. 
12 Ingrid VAGUR 05.05.2001 Kuusalu KK 9,29q 6. j. 
13 Inessa HALLISTE 26.05.2001 IND Tallinna 32. KK 9,30q 9. j. 
14 Eliise ANIJALG 03.10.2001 IND Lähte G 9,31q 3. j. 
15 Gethly KOPPEL 26.02.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 9,35q 5. j. 
16 Iris SEPP 25.01.2002 Viljandi Kesklinna K 9,36q 1. j. 
17 Karmen KÄRVET 12.02.2001 Rakvere RG 9,37 2. j. 
18 Helina KITSING 14.08.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 9,39 9. j. 
19 Helena PRUUS 30.09.2001 Tõrva G 9,40 4. j. 
20 Jaanika ROOSIMÄGI 10.05.2002 Viljandi Paalalinna K 9,41 4. j. 
21 Hedily NÕU 26.03.2001 IND Tornimäe K 9,42 3. j. 
22 Andra KLAAS 06.11.2001 IND Pärnu Koidula G 9,44 7. j. 
23 Hanna OTSMAN 09.06.2001 Kadrioru Saksa G 9,50 9. j. 
24 Pippi-Lotta ENOK 19.08.2002 IND Jõhvi G 9,51 2. j. 
24 Lizell EKSI 07.11.2001 Ülenurme G 9,51 1. j. 
26 Aleksandra OJAPÕLD 01.08.2001 Saue G 9,54 8. j. 
27 Kati OLESK 17.08.2001 Haapsalu G 9,60 2. j. 
27 Britta PEERNA 22.06.2002 Viimsi KK 9,60 7. j. 
27 Cristina KIVISIK 26.01.2001 Kuusalu KK 9,60 8. j. 
30 Marleen MÖLDER 29.07.2002 Rakvere RG 9,61 3. j. 
31 Birgit KASELA 17.05.2001 Jõgeva G 9,64 2. j. 
31 Jane PAULUS 20.01.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 9,64 7. j. 
31 Sofia MATVEJEV 23.04.2002 Elva G 9,64 1. j. 
34 Kristina SAUMETS  Haapsalu G 9,65 4. j. 
35 Marian-Liis KOPP  Jüri G 9,76 9. j. 
36 Emili SEPP 06.06.2001 Orissaare G 9,77 3. j. 
37 Gabija Grete KUZMINAITE 31.07.2002 Kadrioru Saksa G 9,78 5. j. 
38 Lisanna JÜRIMAA 22.02.2002 Ääsmäe PK 9,80 4. j. 
39 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 Pärnu ÜG 9,83 6. j. 
40 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Pärnu ÜG 9,88 1. j. 
41 Kadi Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Elva G 9,89 8. j. 
42 Anett TAMMIST 16.10.2001 Rannu KK 9,90 8. j.  
43 Matilde SIGIJANE 11.06.2002 Viimsi KK 9,93 2. j.  
44 Kelly-Anete KOIK 20.07.2002 Valga PK 9,98 7. j.  
45 Carmen MELTS 06.03.2002 Järvakandi G 10,01 1. j.  
46 Elis TEISS 11.04.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 10,04 7. j.  
47 Aigi-Elis PIHLAKAS 04.01.2002 Ääsmäe PK 10,05 7. j.  
47 Kelli RUUL 09.05.2001 Türi PK 10,05 4. j.  
49 Elin LÕOKE 16.07.2001 Koeru KK 10,09 3. j.  
49 Marie-Anett KONGO 06.09.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 10,09 6. j.  
51 Sandra VILUMAA  Loksa G 10,10 6. j.  
52 Marta PÕLDUR 17.05.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 10,11 5. j.  
53 Emma Emilie SAAVEL  Antsla G 10,11 6. j.  
54 Katriin KABANOV 16.09.2002 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 10,12 1. j.  
55 Keidy KAAL 27.04.2002 Järvakandi G 10,20 3. j.  
56 Kätlyn TAMM 19.01.2001 Koeru KK 10,20 9. j.  
57 Hanna-Getter KIVI 27.12.2001 Ülenurme G 10,22 8. j.  
58 Karina VESTMANN 26.08.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 10,24 5. j.  
59 Grete-Geteli VÕÕSA 14.02.2001 Loksa Gümnaasium 10,26 5. j.  
60 Liisbeth KESAMA 28.08.2001 Jõgeva Gümn. 10,26 9. j.  
61 Getriin VASILKOVSKI 15.03.2001 Võru Kesklinna Gümn. 10,26 6. j.  
62 Hanna PUUSTA 24.09.2001 Jüri Gümnaasium 10,29 5. j.  
63 Elise TÄÄR 24.02.2002 Rannu Keskkool 10,30 2. j.  
64 Kadi ARIPMAN  Antsla Gümnaasium 10,30 3. j.  
65 Keili SIIMUMÄE 25.06.2001 Kose Gümnaasium 10,33 2. j.  
66 Martiina PALUMAA 23.10.2001 Tõrva Gümnaasium 10,42 8. j.  
67 Maria LAUR 21.01.2001 Türi Põhikool 10,44 5. j.  



68 Margit BASMANOVA 14.04.2001 Väike-Maarja Gümnaasium 10,52 1. j.  
69 Karmen KING 23.07.2001 Väike-Maarja Gümnaasium 10,54 8. j.  
 102 Mindi KÄÄRMAN 23.04.2001 Tartu Veeriku Kool DQ 162.7 1. j.  
 101 Hanna KOOL 02.01.2001 Tartu Veeriku Kool DQ 162.7 6. j.  
 
TN teivashüpe 
1 Jaanika ROOSIMÄGI 10.05.2002 Viljandi Paalalinna K 2.31 
2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 
O - O O XXX 
2 Andrea Garlet OJAMU  Haapsalu G 2.21 
1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 
O O O XO O O XXO XXX 
3 Helena PRUUS 30.09.2001 Tõrva G 2.11 
1.21 1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 2.21 
O O O XO O O XO X 
4 Hanna OTSMAN 09.06.2001 Kadrioru Saksa G 2.01 
1.21 1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 
O O O O O XXO XXX 
5 Eliis Marie KOIT  IND Haapsalu G 1.91 
1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 
O O O O XXX 
5 Kati OLESK 17.08.2001 Haapsalu G 1.91 
1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 
O O O O XXX 
7 Lizell EKSI 07.11.2001 Ülenurme G 1.91 
1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 
XO XO XO O XXX 
8 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 Viljandi Paalalinna K 1.91 
1.61 1.81 1.91 2.01 
O XO XXO XXX 
9 Kristina SAUMETS  IND Haapsalu G 1.81 
1.21 1.41 1.61 1.81 1.91 
O XO XO O XXX 
10 Kelly-Anete KOIK 20.07.2002 Valga PK 1.61 
1.21 1.41 1.61 1.81 
O O O XXX 
10 Gedly TUGI 11.09.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 1.61 
1.21 1.41 1.61 1.81 
O O O XXX 
10 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Pärnu ÜG 1.61 
1.21 1.41 1.61 1.81 
O O O XXX 
10 Gabija Grete KUZMINAITE 31.07.2002 Kadrioru Saksa G 1.61 
1.21 1.41 1.61 1.81 
O O O XXX 
14 Carmen MELTS 06.03.2002 Järvakandi G 1.61 
1.21 1.41 1.61 1.81 
XO XO O XXX 
15 Katriin KABANOV 16.09.2002 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 1.41 
1.21 1.41 1.61 
O O XXX 
15 Keidy KAAL 27.04.2002 Järvakandi G 1.41 
1.21 1.41 1.61 
O O XXX 
 
PN 60m 
A-finaal 
1 Mark-Henri MÖLLITS 25.11.2001 IND Vanalinna HK 8,26 
2 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 IND Tln. Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 8,57 
3 Jürgen LOHU 09.09.2001 IND Pärnu ÜG 8,62 
4 Peeter ALVER 12.07.2001 IND Tallinna ÜG 8,70 
5 Oliver LAASPERE 30.05.2001 IND Pääsküla G 8,76 
6 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 IND Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 8,80 



7 Robin SAPAR 26.09.2001 Rakvere RG 8,84 
8 Eiko MÕTTUS 31.08.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 9,05 
 
B-finaal 
9 Silver MILPAK 10.05.2001 Saue G 9,01 
10 Egert JAANSOO 24.03.2001 IND Tartu Kivilinna G 9,03 
11 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 Valga PK 9,04 
12 Kaspar GRAUEN 15.05.2002 IND Kehtna PK 9,05 
13 Markos LEPPIK 12.08.2001 Kose G 9,06 
14 Kristofer KIKUT 23.04.2001 Haapsalu G 9,08 
15 Jarmo PAJULA 20.01.1986 Jüri G 9,13 
16 Andres VIIDIKAS 21.01.2001 Türi PK 9,17 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Mark-Henri MÖLLITS 25.11.2001 IND Vanalinna HK 8,39q 2. j. 
2 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 IND Tln. Linnamäe Vene Lütseum 8,56q 2. j. 
3 Jürgen LOHU 09.09.2001 IND Pärnu ÜG 8,77q 4. j. 
4 Peeter ALVER 12.07.2001 IND Tallinna ÜG 8,78q 2. j. 
5 Oliver LAASPERE 30.05.2001 IND Pääsküla G 8,86q 2. j. 
6 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 IND Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 8,90q 4. j. 
7 Robin SAPAR 26.09.2001 Rakvere RG 8,91q 8. j. 
8 Eiko MÕTTUS 31.08.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 8,97q 3. j. 
9 Silver MILPAK 10.05.2001 Saue G 9,00q 8. j. 
10 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 Valga PK 9,04q 5. j. 
11 Egert JAANSOO 24.03.2001 IND Tartu Kivilinna G 9,08q 2. j. 
12 Markos LEPPIK 12.08.2001 Kose G 9,12q 7. j. 
13 Andres VIIDIKAS 21.01.2001 Türi PK 9,13q 1. j. 
13 Jarmo PAJULA 20.01.1986 Jüri G 9,13q 5. j. 
15 Kaspar GRAUEN 15.05.2002 IND Kehtna PK 9,16q 1. j. 
15 Kristofer KIKUT 23.04.2001 Haapsalu G 9,16q 5. j. 
17 Kren KASK 04.07.2001 Türi PK 9,19 1. j. 
17 Mattias SÄÄRITS 20.02.2001 Jõgeva G 9,19 6. j. 
19 Eerik HAAMER  IND Tartu Miina Härma G 9,20 2. j. 
20 Hannes PALU  Tartu Veeriku K 9,32 6. j. 
21 Naatan Siimeon TAMM 16.06.2001 Elva G 9,33 7. j. 
22 Kristofer Robin LAI 25.01.2001 Tartu Veeriku K 9,35 6. j. 
23 Elmar BRAKS 05.01.2001 Koeru KK 9,37 3. j. 
24 Mark TAMBIK 07.02.2001 Viimsi KK 9,41 6. j. 
25 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 Rakvere RG 9,42 7. j. 
25 Eric Mathias HEIN  Haapsalu G 9,42 5. j. 
27 Sander TRUU 23.08.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 9,43 7. j. 
28 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue G 9,48 8. j. 
29 Enrico HÄNILENE 27.12.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 9,49 7. j. 
30 Karl-Johannes TALI 18.05.2002 Pärnu ÜG 9,52 4. j. 
31 Jarno RAIDVE 30.08.2002 Elva G 9,53 7. j. 
32 Carlos ALAND 18.08.2001 Jõgeva G 9,58 6. j. 
32 Lehar Madis METSALLIK 23.02.2001 Väike-Maarja G 9,58 5. j. 
34 Marek KOROLJOV 29.10.2001 Koeru KK 9,68 3. j. 
35 Rando KLEIMANN 24.09.2002 Ülenurme G 9,69 6. j. 
36 Robin LIMBERG 10.10.2001 Pärnu ÜG 9,70 1. j. 
36 Oliver KRUUSE 11.05.2001 Rannu KK 9,70 3. j. 
38 Henri KÄRMAS 22.03.2002 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 9,72 7. j. 
39 Kaspar Aleks KALA 24.05.2001 Antsla G 9,74 4. j. 
39 Klaus-Marten VEHMAN 06.07.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 9,74 8. j. 
41 Telon AALBOK 20.08.2002 Kose G 9,77 8. j. 
42 Artur JERŠOV 18.06.2002 Viimsi KK 9,78 6. j. 
43 Reimo KLOPETS 05.10.2001 Rannu KK 9,80 3. j. 
44 Markkus ANSIP 20.12.2001 Ääsmäe PK 9,84 3. j. 
44 Aleksander RINK 10.03.2002 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 9,84 7. j. 
46 Markus Alber TOMI  Kadrioru Saksa G 9,85 8. j. 
47 Andro TIITS 06.04.2001 Antsla G 9,86 5. j. 
48 Siim-Sander PÄRN 07.06.2001 Orissaare G 9,87 4. j. 
48 Sten-Marti SARAPUU 16.01.2003 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 9,87 8. j. 



50 Luik JASPER  Ülenurme G 9,89 1. j. 
51 Rasmus SARAPUU 26.05.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 9,95 4. j. 
51 Robbie Markus KOLKANEN 23.01.2001 Ääsmäe PK 9,95 2. j. 
53 Kaido KOSSAS 23.10.2001 Kadrioru Saksa G 10,04 5. j. 
54 Pet-Erik PURGE 09.08.2002 Väike-Maarja G 10,19 5. j. 
55 Egon-Merten ANTO 19.04.2003 Järvakandi G 10,24 3. j. 
56 Martin KÄGU 01.04.2001 Tõrva G 10,57 6. j. 
57 Kaspar ALTEMENT  Tõrva G 10,66 1. j. 
58 Mihkel PLAKK 14.06.2001 Kuusalu KK 10,70 4. j. 
59 Karmo KREVALD  Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 10,79 3. j. 
60 Kristjan TARNING  Loksa G 11,72 1. j. 
 Nikita DRONOV 25.04.2002 IND Tln. Tõnismäe RK DNS 2. j. 
 Ike KAUGERAND 14.01.2000 Loksa G DNS 4. j. 
 
PN kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Siim-Sander PÄRN 07.06.2001 Orissaare G 9.26 
8.73 8.89 9.10 9.26 
2 Robin ALBA 10.05.2001 Saaremaa ÜG 9.06 
8.95 8.04 9.04 9.06 
3 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 Valga PK 8.88 
8.67 8.51 8.49 8.88 
4 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 Kose G 8.75 
8.22 8.40 8.44 8.75 
5 Markkus ANSIP 20.12.2001 Ääsmäe PK 8.41 
8.18 8.41 8.30 7.86 
6 Oliver ROHT 01.05.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 8.40 
8.35 7.73 6.97 8.40 
7 Marko KANNIMÄE  Antsla G 8.24 
8.24 7.86 7.86 7.54 
8 Kristjan TARNING  Loksa G 8.21 
8.07 8.21 7.86 X 
9 Stehvan GARHV 05.10.2001 Saue G 7.95 
10 Matheas MADIK 08.06.2001 Viimsi KK 7.68 
11 Rain LÕHMUS 25.01.2001 Rakvere RG 7.67 
12 Henry ROSIN 05.04.2002 Ülenurme G 7.62 
13 Kristjan ILMJÄRV 21.03.2002 Koeru KK 7.61 
14 Elmar BRAKS 05.01.2001 Koeru KK 7.47 
15 Martin ROSENTHAL 26.07.2002 Ülenurme G 7.42 
16 Jarmo PAJULA 20.01.1986 Jüri G 7.39 
17 Enrico HÄNILENE 27.12.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 7.34 
18 Robin SAPAR 26.09.2001 Rakvere RG 7.30 
19 Mihkel PLAKK 14.06.2001 Kuusalu KK 7.13 
20 Alexander VOKK 18.12.2001 Viljandi Paalalinna K 7.12 
21 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue G 6.93 
22 Kren KASK 04.07.2001 Türi PK 6.92 
23 Kristofer KIKUT 23.04.2001 Haapsalu G 6.82 
24 Mark TAMBIK 07.02.2001 Viimsi KK 6.79 
25 Andres VIIDIKAS 21.01.2001 Türi PK 6.74 
26 Rasmus SARAPUU 26.05.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 6.73 
27 Reigo VESKE 16.11.2001 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 6.72 
28 Mattias SÄÄRITS 20.02.2001 Jõgeva G 6.71 
29 Carlos ALAND 18.08.2001 Jõgeva G 6.68 
30 Kristofer Robin LAI 25.01.2001 Tartu Veeriku K 6.60 
31 Gerry MURUMÄE 11.09.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 6.57 
32 Jako SERG 10.07.2001 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 6.56 
33 Kermo LEPIK 19.06.2001 Elva G 6.55 
34 Markus SOSSI 13.08.2001 Tartu Veeriku K 6.51 
35 Roger MÄEMETS 26.03.2001 Kose G 6.50 
36 Rainer MATVEI  Jüri G 6.43 
37 Imre PÄRN 26.06.2001 Rannu KK 6.34 
38 Naatan Siimeon TAMM 16.06.2001 Elva G 6.26 
39 Raigo MÕTS 09.07.2001 Tõrva G 6.25 
40 Andro TIITS 06.04.2001 Antsla G 6.23 



41 Oliver KRUUSE 11.05.2001 Rannu KK 5.97 
42 Lehar Madis METSALLIK 23.02.2001 Väike-Maarja G 5.74 
43 Martin KÄGU 01.04.2001 Tõrva G 5.70 
44 Eric Mathias HEIN  Haapsalu G 5.68 
45 Fred VAIKNURME 20.01.2003 Ääsmäe PK 5.58 
46 Martin KORASTELJOV 06.10.2002 Kadrioru Saksa G 5.48 
47 Ragnar SALUMAA 14.04.2001 Pärnu ÜG 5.28 
48 Karmo KREVALD  Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 5.07 
49 Egon-Marten ANTO  Järvakandi G 5.04 
50 Pet-Erik PURGE 09.08.2002 Väike-Maarja G 4.51 
51 Eiko MÕTTUS 31.08.2001 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 3.62 
 Aleksander HOLM 22.06.2001 Kadrioru Saksa G DNS 
 Ike KAUGERAND 14.01.2000 Loksa G DNS 



Koolide arvestus

Kool PV PV PN PN TV TN I etapi
I grupp 60 m kaugus 60 m kuul 60 m 60 m summa

1 Saue G 839 780 636 503 754 864 4376
2 Rakvere RG 806 646 678 478 861 693 4162
3 Valga PK 747 499 625 587 783 721 3962
4 Elva G 844 710 551 381 746 627 3859
5 A. Kitzbergi nim. G 806 577 527 383 831 698 3822
6 Ülenurme G 681 451 465 474 1021 658 3750
7 Antsla G 965 616 454 529 641 518 3723
8 Viljandi Paalalinna K 623 480 512 449 934 688 3686
9 Jõgeva G 711 606 587 395 759 627 3685
10 Haapsalu G 667 442 615 404 834 636 3598
11 Jüri G 667 459 602 454 794 598 3574
12 Kose G 727 465 620 575 713 470 3570
13 Pärnu ÜG 716 593 505 276 895 582 3567
14 Tõrva G 850 561 281 356 831 685 3564
15 Võru Kesklinna G 730 659 407 397 726 522 3441
16 Viljandi Jakobsoni K 724 586 458 543 610 518 3439
17 Türi PK 681 416 602 413 786 531 3429
18 Väike-Maarja G 841 686 491 314 646 430 3408
19 Kuusalu KK 686 477 257 431 780 713 3344
20 Loksa G 741 574 100 526 643 520 3104
21 Viimsi KK 427 302 532 479 683 636 3059
22 Kadrioru Saksa G 440 213 429 292 690 661 2725
23 Tartu Veeriku K 607 360 554 386 0 0 1907
24 Saaremaa ÜG 0 0 0 603 0 826 1429

PV PV PN PN TV TN I etapi
II grupp 60 m kaugus 60 m kuul 60 m 60 m summa

1 Koeru KK 827 583 542 473 1075 522 4022
2 Orissaare G 571 272 425 621 794 596 3279
3 Ääsmäe PK 657 474 431 544 461 589 3156
4 Rannu KK 633 382 463 364 690 565 3097
5 Osula PK/Sõmerpalu PK 496 333 643 259 627 627 2985
6 Järvakandi G 356 320 346 257 586 540 2405
7 Kernu PK/Ruila PK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


